Correspondence May - June 2019

Date
01-May
02-May
02-May
03-May
07-May
09-May
09-May
10-May
10-May
13-May
13-May
13-May
13-May
13-May
13-May
13-May
16-May
17-May
17-May
22-May
22-May
23-May
24-May
24-May
25-May
25-May
28-May
31-May
02-Jun
03-Jun

From

DC
Gardener
Nortec
DAPTC
Resident
BWPCC

S. Hoare MP
Resident
DC

Rowlo

Cllr Gosney
DAPTC

DC

DC

BWVCT

DC

DC

BHIB
Stours
Resident
Clir Ridout
DAPTC
SSDC

Cllr Gosney
Clir Ridout
Playsafety
Resident
Clir Stranger
Clir Ridout
Resident

Particulars

Action

Advice and Guidance on Acceptance of Office and Declaration: Noted

Invoice

Invoice

requesting information from your council
Report on war memorial

Thanks for annual grant

Response to round table

Query

Declaration of election results

Report

KMPA inspection report

Legal topics

Casual vacancy notice

Planning Consultation - 2/2019/0560/HOUSE
Thanks for defib reimbursement & annual grant
Planning Consultation - 2/2019/0550/FUL
DC meeting update

Confirmation of insurance renewal

Five Bridges update

Email chain with SSDC re henstridge lighting
Mineral Sites Plan press release

AGM 2019 timetable and proposal process
Advising stopping weekly planning list

Link to ROSPA report

Report for May

Invoice

Response to query re work date

KMPA inspection report

Press release re-opening zig zag hill
Confirmation of access to horse trough

Actioned

Actioned
Circulated

Advised at meeting
Advised at meeting
Circulated
Actioned

Posted

Advised at meeting
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Published
Circulated

Advised at meeting
Circulated
Circulated

Noted & filed
Circulated
Circulated
Circulated
Circulated

Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Circulated
Actioned

Actioned

Noted & filed
Posted

Advised relevent



03-Jun
04-Jun
05-Jun
05-Jun
05-Jun
06-Jun
06-Jun
07-Jun
09-Jun
11-Jun
11-Jun
11-Jun
13-Jun
13-Jun
13-Jun
13-Jun
14-Jun
15-Jun
17-Jun
19-Jun
19-Jun
19-Jun
19-Jun
21-Jun
21-Jun
21-Jun
21-Jun
23-Jun
24-Jun
25-Jun
27-Jun
27-Jun
28-Jun

Cllr Osborne
London Hearts
DAPTC
PKF

DC

DC

Stours
Gardener
Clir Ridout
Gov.UK
DAPTC

DC

DAPTC
DAPTC
DAPTC
Clir Ridout
DC
Resident
DAPTC
PKF
DAPTC

DC

Clir Ridout
DC

DC

DC
Pensions Reg.
Resident
Clir Ridout
DAPTC
DAPTC
SSDC
PCSO

Advised 5 bridges meeting date

Appeal

Minutes of NA meeting

Automatic reply to certificate of exemption
Confirmation no requests for election received KM
Unable to access dropbox for DOI's

Query - vacancy

Invoice

Notice re. £1M awarded to help tackle climate change
Confirmation of receipt for VAT reclaim

Copied into chase for short written piece - Garden Party
Confirmation receipt of DOI's

Response to national story on GP surgery closures
Invitation - NHS Dorset CCG — AGM

Electric Vehicle Charge Point

Fingerpost refurbishment info

Newsletter

Planning update

Query - use of tablets

Confirmation of receipt of certificate exemption
Query - contractors

Update on land by railway line BW

Council tax scam

Acceptance forms query

Westminster Memorial Hospital Meeting
Confirmation of receipt of forms

Staff assessment & re-enrolment

Planning update query

May/June report

Suspension files

Vacancy NA

Review of the South Somerset Local Plan

Report

Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Circulated
Noted & filed
Actioned
Actioned
Noted & filed
Actioned
Circulated
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Circulated
Circulated
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Circulated
Actioned
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Present at meeting
Circulated & posted
Actioned
Circulated
Noted & filed
Actioned
Actioned
Circulated
Noted & filed
Noted & filed
Circulated
Advised at meeting



